SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 43894/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2023 in CC No. 89/2012 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

DR. P ASHOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARIKSHIT DALAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1397/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 1400/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS

IA No. 1395/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date: 11-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Malika Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Navneet R., AOR

Ms. Bagavathy Vennimalai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the appellant contends that half of the amount has already been deposited with the Registry. Therefore, execution of the impugned Judgment may be stayed till the next date.

2

In view of the above, there shall be stay of the impugned order till the next date.

Office Report dated 07.03.2024 indicates that the amount is lying in a non-interest bearing account, however, the amount be kept in a short term interest bearing Fixed Deposit, in a nationalized bank, on auto-renewal basis.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5897 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER