tsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4199/2024

DR. P ASHOK Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARIKSHIT DALAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1395/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 02-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navneet R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 3, to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 4 to 7, 11 to 14, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 submits that respondent No.2 is expired on 16.10.2019. Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and for taking fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 8 to 10, who are unserved.

List again on 5.8.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG