ITEM NO.66

REGISTRAR COURT

**SECTION XVII-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4199/2024

DR. P ASHOK

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARIKSHIT DALAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1395/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 05-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navneet R., AOR Ms Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.2 has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 to 9 and 11 to 14 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.10.

Respondent nos.1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 23.9.2024.

**SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

HJ