SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5897/2023

PARIKSHIT DALAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH HOSPITAL & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY C.A. 7667/2023 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM)

WITH

C.A. No. 7667/2023 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.216029/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.216028/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 18-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. Navneet R., AOR Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 7667/2023:

- 1. Heard Mr. Subham Kothari, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Sonali Jain, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3. Ms. Jain is directed to furnish to Mr. Kothari the names of heirs / legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 2 within a week from date.
- 2. Once the particulars are received, the appellant shall be at liberty to take requisite steps in accordance with law.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)